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Visits Booking : Z1S

Camping de la Route Bleue L R t B l
Marshal of La Palice’s castle, Rue des \(/)lgr;eos (-?332162?(’)1Lapahsse a O u e e ue
Lapalisse-Périgny : Flying Club camping@cc-paysdelapalisse.fr

Milling museum - Montciant Watermill, Ca mp S lte KKK

Museum of historical art figurines, Off'season :
Office de Tourisme

Arts and crafts, 9 place Charles Bécaud - 03120 Lapalisse Lapallsse (03)
Romanesque churches... 04.70.99.08.39

contact@lapalissetourisme.com
And also hiking, horse riding, fishing (river
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Nearby...
Bourbonnais Mountains : e " L — R ———
The Besbre Valley _ T A L e AR i :

The Sioule’s gorges

La Cote Roannaise

Vichy : a 25-minute drive

Moulins : a 45-minute drive

Le Pal, a theme park : a 30-minute drive
Vulcania : a 90-minute drive

www.lapalisse-tourisme.com R
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Office de Tourisme du Pays de Lapalisse .
9 place Charles Bécaud - 03120 LAPALISSE Lapa[lsse
04.70.99.08.39 - www.lapalissetourisme.com TOURISME
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A quiet and peaceful place
Campsite open from April 15 to September 30t 2023 - 57 pitches - 6 chalets et 1 gypsy caravan

La Roue Bleue is located along the Besbre river, near a 3 hectare flowered garden and is close to
the town center («Village Etape» and «Most Beautiful Villages of France» labels). The Marshal of
La Palice’s castle overlooks the village. Situated on a semi-shaded site and providing a full range
of services (sanitary blocks, washing machines...), it is the perfect place for a peaceful stay.

Chalets :

Able to accomodate up to 5 people in
two separated rooms, the chalets provide
complete independence. They are furnished
with a fully equipped kitchenette, a dining
area, a shower room, toilets and a terrace
with garden furniture.

Gypsy caravan :

Renta trailer-cottage (2/3 people) for a weekend
or for holidays. It will offer you a holiday full of
charm and comfort ! Romantic and bohemian,
the trailer is nonetheless very well equipped.

2023 RATES

Overnight (mid-season):
Overnight (high season) :
2-night weekend :
3-night weekend :
4-night weekend :

Week (mid-season) :
Week (high season) :
Sheets rental :

Cleaning option :

Campsites

Person :
Children 6-12) :

Pitch (including any vehicule) :

Storage option :
Electricity :
Dog:

Laundry space
Machine :

Wahing powder:
Dryer :

Tourist tax : 0,39 €

Chalets Gypsy
Caravan
45 a55€ 60 €
55a65€ 70 €
80a100€ 110€
120 a 150 € 165€
160 a 200 € 220€
230 a 250€ 260¢€
350a400€ 390¢€
8,00 €
50,00 €
3,50 €
2,00 €
5,00 €
2,50 €
4,00 €
1,50 €
5,00 €
1,00 €
5,00 €



